CH \$290.00 3420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM353774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST (LONDON) LIMITED		08/31/2015	PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALMATIS, INC.
Street Address:	4701 Alcoa Road
City:	Bauxite
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72011
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3420019	THINK ALUMINA, THINK ALMATIS.
Registration Number:	3336306	PREMIUM ALUMINA
Registration Number:	3128656	ALMATIS
Registration Number:	3119107	ALMATIS
Registration Number:	2021174	ALPHABOND
Registration Number:	1756293	BAYGRANITE
Registration Number:	1452719	FLAME GARD
Registration Number:	0727621	FLUO-FLUX
Registration Number:	1701266	HYGRANITE
Registration Number:	1394528	ONYX CLASSICA
Registration Number:	0776389	TABALOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8239

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Lei

TRADEMARK REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0510

900336559

	Veil, Gotshal & Manges LLP New York, NEW YORK 10153
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13606.0004-MARIA LEI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Lei
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Lei/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Almatis - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Almatis - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Almatis - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Almatis - Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of August 31, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Wilmington Trust (London) Limited, in its capacity as Security Agent (the "Security Agent"), in favor of the grantor party identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2010, by and among the Security Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, re-affirmed or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Security Agent, in its capacity as Security Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Supplement to Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of September 30, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, re-affirmed or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark</u> Security Agreement"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4295/0240;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Security Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademarks applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Security Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Security Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Security Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Security Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the state of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

WILMINGTON TRUST (LONDON)
LIMITED, acting in its capacity as Security

Agent

Name:

Title:

Peter Maynard Director

[TRADEMARK RELEASE]

GRANTOR:

ALMATIS, INC.

Name:

Nier Erriot Screedingy on General Council. Title:

[TRADEMARK RELEASE]

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations:

Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number	
Almatis, Inc.	THINK ALUMINA,	4/29/2008	3420019	
	THINK ALMATIS			
Almatis, Inc.	PREMIUM	11/13/2007	3336306	
	ALUMINA			
	AND DESIGN			
Almatis, Inc.	ALMATIS	8/15/2006	3128656	
	AND			
	DESIGN			
Almatis, Inc.	ALMATIS	7/25/2006	3119107	
Almatis, Inc.	ALPHABOND	12/3/1996	2021174	
Almatis, Inc.	BAYGRANITE	3/9/1993	1756293	
Almatis, Inc.	FLAME GARD	8/18/1987	1452719	
Almatis, Inc.	FLUO-FLUX	2/20/1962	0727621	
Almatis, Inc.	HYGRANITE	7/21/1992	1701266	
Almatis, Inc.	ONYX CLASSICA	5/27/1986	1394528	
Almatis, Inc.	TABALOX	9/8/1964	0776389	

WEIL:\95421208\6\13606.0004

RECORDED: 09/02/2015